
Fordham (10-11, 2-3 A-10) -vs- Saint Louis (7-13, 1-4 A-10)
01/25/11 at St. Louis, Mo.

 
 

 
 
Fordham 54

Saint Louis 64

Date: 01/25/11
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 473
Site: St. Louis, Mo.
Referees: Eric Brewton, Beverly Roberts, Dennis DeMayo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fordham 25 29 54
Saint Louis 27 37 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 STOKES, Tiffany * 38 6-11 0-0 5-8 4-9 13 3 4 3 1 2 17
32 WEEKES, Kyara * 32 3-6 2-5 5-6 0-3 3 2 4 3 0 1 13
14 SHADBOLT, Caitlin * 31 5-13 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 1 10
23 BELL, Kristina * 31 2-4 1-2 3-4 2-1 3 4 3 0 0 0 8
41 PETERS, Becky * 35 1-12 1-7 1-2 1-6 7 2 2 2 0 0 4
24 ZAMORA, Alexandria 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
42 CORNING, Abigail 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
02 COLLINS, Arielle 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
00 DALE, Ariel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-51 4-21 14-20 9-23 32 17 15 16 1 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-51   35.3 % 4-21   19.0 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 ROBINSON, Ayriell * 21 4-9 1-1 2-5 2-1 3 3 3 5 0 0 11
10 GEARLDS, Janisha * 34 4-9 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 4 5 1 2 9
50 EGGERT, Mallory * 37 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 3 0 1 1 1 8
33 WOODS, Lauren * 32 1-12 0-0 5-8 4-2 6 1 0 2 0 3 7
12 JONES, Lorreal * 27 2-4 0-0 1-2 5-5 10 3 2 1 0 0 5
01 BRADLEY, Jacy 24 4-12 1-5 8-8 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 17
42 MUELLER, Jenna 14 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 3 4
13 HANLEN, Ashley 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 3-9 17-27 20-26 46 17 11 15 3 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-60   36.7 % 3-9   33.3 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Fordham 25

Saint Louis 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 STOKES, Tiffany 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 3 1 1 2 6
32 WEEKES, Kyara 15 2-2 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8
14 SHADBOLT, Caitlin 13 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
23 BELL, Kristina 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 2
41 PETERS, Becky 16 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
24 ZAMORA, Alexandria 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
42 CORNING, Abigail 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
2 COLLINS, Arielle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 DALE, Ariel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 1-5 4-6 3-10 13 7 8 9 1 4 25
43.5 % 20.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 ROBINSON, Ayriell 13 4-7 1-1 0-3 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 0 9
10 GEARLDS, Janisha 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 3 4 0 1 4
50 EGGERT, Mallory 19 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 6
33 WOODS, Lauren 16 1-8 0-0 3-4 4-1 5 1 0 1 0 3 5
12 JONES, Lorreal 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
1 BRADLEY, Jacy 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
42 MUELLER, Jenna 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
13 HANLEN, Ashley 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 1-4 4-9 15-11 26 6 6 10 2 7 27
33.3 % 25.0 % 44.4 %



Second Half Box Score
Fordham 29

Saint Louis 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 STOKES, Tiffany 20 3-5 0-0 5-8 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 11
32 WEEKES, Kyara 17 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 1 5
14 SHADBOLT, Caitlin 18 2-8 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
23 BELL, Kristina 14 1-1 1-1 3-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
41 PETERS, Becky 19 1-8 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 0 3
24 ZAMORA, Alexandria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 CORNING, Abigail 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 COLLINS, Arielle 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
0 DALE, Ariel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 3-16 10-14 6-13 19 10 7 7 0 1 29
28.6 % 18.8 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 ROBINSON, Ayriell 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
10 GEARLDS, Janisha 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 1 5
50 EGGERT, Mallory 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 2
33 WOODS, Lauren 16 0-4 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 JONES, Lorreal 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 0 0 0 2
1 BRADLEY, Jacy 16 4-9 1-3 8-8 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 17
42 MUELLER, Jenna 6 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
13 HANLEN, Ashley 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 2-5 13-18 5-15 20 11 5 5 1 2 37
40.7 % 40.0 % 72.2 %


